3.
1990 Brostam i

0U Women
WELCOME BACK, ..

September * Women" s roles in South East Asia
October  * Travels in poetry with Lora Rieter
November * International program update
December * Christmas memories

February * Student interprtations

March * Travels through music
April * Campus clean-up
May * Women's scholarship update

WE LOOK FORWARD TO SEEING YOU!



94 Credits
31 Credits
125 Credits

BACHELOR OF

GED
OAD
OAD
OAD
OAD
OAD
OAD
OAD
ECO
OAD
GED

300
304
305
307
3138
319
3256
328
408
423
450

Ottawa University
International Program

earned required for admission
earned through Ottawa University coursework
required for the B.A. degree

ARTS IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
Proseminar
History of Business
Management Fundamentals
Business Statistics
Marketing Strategies
Business Communication
Behavior in Organizations
Financial Decision Making
International Economics
Business Structure and Policy
Graduation Review

HFNWWWWWWwwwwi

w

BACHELOR OF ARTS IN EDUCATION

GED
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU

EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
GED

Inter3

300
215
301
308
309
328

334
341
403
422
450

Proseminar

History & Philosophy of Education

Educational Psychology

Educational Guidance & Counseling

School and Society

Organization & Administration of
Education

Tests and Measurements

Adult Development and Learning

Comparative Education

Program/Curriculum Development

Graduation Review

Wwwwh

N WWwWww

W

hours
hours
hours
hours
hours
hours
hours
hours
hours
hours

hours

hours

hours
hours
hours
hours
hours

hours
hours
hours
hours
hours

hours

hours



Ottawa University
International Program

Ottawa University offers instruction leading to the bachelor's
degree at three international locations -- Hong Kong, Taiwan and
Malaysia. All instruction is in English. There are four periods
of instruction lasting two weeks each at the international site
and then an additional required period of instruction on the home
campus in Ottawa, Kansas. At each of these five meetings a
student typically enrolls in two courses. A portion of the
course work takes place during these meetings and other
assignments are completed by students and evaluated by faculty in
the times between meetings. To earn the B.A. degree a student
must successfully complete course work earning thirty-one
semester hours in either Business Administration or Education.
Both programs also include general education courses reflecting
the unique character of Ottawa University education.

To qualify for admission, a student must present ninety-four
semester hours of acceptable college level credit transferrable
to Ottawa University. The applicant must be proficient in use of
the English language as demonstrated by a score of 500 or higher
on the TOEFL test or as determined by an Ottawa University
faculty member during an individual interview. The application
process includes a statement by potential students of their
educational and career goals.

Ottawa University is represented by the Institute for American
Higher Education (IAHE) for purposes of recruiting students,
receiving applications, collecting tuition and fees, arranging
for classrooms and hospitality for faculty. IAHE maintains
offices in each of the locations where Ottawa University carries
on instruction in the international program. All courses are
taught by Ottawa University faculty who travel to these locations
for instructional purposes.

The Ottawa University international program commenced in 1986 and
these international sites are specifically included in the
statement of affiliation status in the University's accreditation
by North Central Association of Colleges and Schools.



