Lauri

## 1990 Program

late +

OU Women

WELCOME BACK...

September \* Women's roles in South East Asia
October \* Travels in poetry with Lora Rieter
November \* International program update
December \* Christmas memories
February \* Student interprtations

March \* Travels through music
April \* Campus clean-up

May \* Women's scholarship update

WE LOOK FORWARD TO SEEING YOU!

## Ottawa University International Program

94 Credits earned required for admission 31 Credits earned through Ottawa University coursework 125 Credits required for the B.A. degree

BACHELOR OF	ARTS IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION		
GED 300	Proseminar	2	hours
OAD 304	History of Business	3	hours
OAD 305	Management Fundamentals	3	hours
OAD 307	Business Statistics	3	hours
OAD 318	Marketing Strategies	3	hours
OAD 319	Business Communication	3	hours
OAD 326	Behavior in Organizations	3	hours
OAD 328	Financial Decision Making	-	hours
ECO 408	International Economics	3	hours
OAD 423	Business Structure and Policy	3	hours
GED 450	Graduation Review		hours
		31	hours
	ARTS IN EDUCATION	_	•
GED 300	Proseminar	-	hours
EDU 215	History & Philosophy of Education		hours
EDU 301	Educational Psychology		hours
EDU 308	Educational Guidance & Counseling		hours
EDU 309	School and Society	3	hours
EDU 328	Organization & Administration of	•	
	Education		hours
EDU 334	Tests and Measurements		hours
EDU 341	Adult Development and Learning	_	hours
EDU 403	Comparative Education		hours
EDU 422	Program/Curriculum Development		hours
GED 450	Graduation Review	7	DAILTE
022 :00	Graduation Review	31	hours

Inter3

## Ottawa University International Program

Ottawa University offers instruction leading to the bachelor's degree at three international locations -- Hong Kong, Taiwan and Malaysia. All instruction is in English. There are four periods of instruction lasting two weeks each at the international site and then an additional required period of instruction on the home campus in Ottawa, Kansas. At each of these five meetings a student typically enrolls in two courses. A portion of the course work takes place during these meetings and other assignments are completed by students and evaluated by faculty in the times between meetings. To earn the B.A. degree a student must successfully complete course work earning thirty-one semester hours in either Business Administration or Education. Both programs also include general education courses reflecting the unique character of Ottawa University education.

To qualify for admission, a student must present ninety-four semester hours of acceptable college level credit transferrable to Ottawa University. The applicant must be proficient in use of the English language as demonstrated by a score of 500 or higher on the TOEFL test or as determined by an Ottawa University faculty member during an individual interview. The application process includes a statement by potential students of their educational and career goals.

Ottawa University is represented by the Institute for American Higher Education (IAHE) for purposes of recruiting students, receiving applications, collecting tuition and fees, arranging for classrooms and hospitality for faculty. IAHE maintains offices in each of the locations where Ottawa University carries on instruction in the international program. All courses are taught by Ottawa University faculty who travel to these locations for instructional purposes.

The Ottawa University international program commenced in 1986 and these international sites are specifically included in the statement of affiliation status in the University's accreditation by North Central Association of Colleges and Schools.